IZOL HAYS STREET TALLABASSEL, FL 12301

000-142-8086

PRESTICE HALL LEGAL & HANGLAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE : 683076

102764

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID

ORDER DATE : September 15, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:04 AM

ORDER NO. : 683076

CUSTOMER NO:

102761

CUSTOMER: Eduardo Anton, Esq

EDUARDO ANTON, ESQ

Suite 406 1385 Coral Way Miami, FL 33145 1 cm n 0 1 53233 1 1 1 -037,075 - 010,3-015 ***1785.00 ***1785.00

. IAX FILING ___ R. AGENT FEF C. COPY ___

TOTAL - ---N. DIVEK BALANCE NUE REPUND

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lori R. Dunlap

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

::

STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD



- The name of the limited partnership is: THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD.
- The address of the initial registered office and the principal office of the limited partnership is: 8249 N.W. 36th Street, Suite 102, Miami, FL 33166, and the name and address of its initial registered agent is: Manuel A. Vega, Jr.
 - The name and mailing address of each general partner of the limited partnership is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Manuel A. Vega, Jr.

8249 N.W. 36th Street, Suite 102, Miami, FL 33166

- 4. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is: December 31, 2023.
- 5. The effective date of this certificate shall be the date of filing.

This Certificate is signed below by all the general partners of the limited partnership, whose signatures constitute their affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true:

Date of Signing: September / 4, 1995

MANUEL A. VEGA. JR.

STATE OF FLORIDA)

: SS

COUNTY OF DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{\text{fixen hy}}{\text{personally known to me or who has produced} \) as identification and who

(did/did not) take an oath

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
FIDUARDO ANTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC320947
MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 27.1997

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Maimi, Dade County, Florida, this /// day of /fflorida, 1995.

MANUEL A. VEGA, JR. 4

Resident Agent

_AFFIDAVIT

OF

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA)
: SS
COUNTY OF DADE)



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MANUEL A. VEGA, JR., constituting all of the General Partners of THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "PARTNERSHIP", who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The amount of the capital contributions to the Partner-ship made by each Limited Partner are as follows:

LIMITED PARTNERS:	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS:	
MANUEL A. VEGA, JR.	\$71,832.20	
MANUEL A. VEGA, JR.	71,832.20	
MANUEL A. VEGA, JR.	71,832.20	
MANUEL A. VEGA, III	71,832.20	
PETER M. VEGA	35,916.10	
	TOTAL: \$323,244.90	

2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each Limited Partner are as follows:

NONE

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our

. . . . /

knowledge and belief.

. .

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

SECRETARY OF STATE OF STORATION:
95 SEP 15 AM 11: 25

GENERAL PARTNERS:

MANUEL A. VEGA, OR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL EDUARDO ANTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC320947 MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 27,1997 1201 HAYS STREET TAHAHASSEE, FL 32301 901-222-9121

800-142-8086

52.50

0000013a PRESTICE HALL LEGAL & HIVANCIAL SERVICES

Account No.

: 272102222000

BEFERENCE

7.16.14

10276人

AUTHORIZATION

TRING IATE: Odtober 31, 1995

CRIER CIME : Sitt PK

12022 NO. 1 721824

and the property of the second of the second

100748

60000016229878 -11/06/05--01115--016 ****843.50 *****\$2,50

CUSTOMER: Eduardo Anton, Esq

Eduardo Anton, Esq

Edito 466

1365 Coral Way Miami, FL 33145

MAME: THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

DONESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

HOLENDERS STREET HOUSIAND දා

VREHDREHA	\mathbf{c}_{F}	ARTICLES	Χ
WREHDREH.	OF.	ARTICLES	

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

J. IAX FILING _

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED CORY

FLACK STAMFED DOFY

CERTIFICATE OF BOOD STANDING

R. AGENT FEE . C. COPY ____ TOTAL N BANK _

BALANCE BUE PERMIT

CONTACT FERSON: Gail L. Shelby

EMAMINER'S INITIALS:

EDUARDO ANTON

ATTORPEY AT CAW 1345 CORAL WAY SUITE 4/6 MIAMI, FLORIDA 31145

FAX (305) 856-2070 TLLLPHONE (305) 856-1233

October 26, 1995

Secretary c. state Florida Department of State

Re: The Apec Partnership, Ltd.
Document No. : A95000001381
Filed September 15, 1995

Dear Sir or Madam:

This shall certify that The Apec Partnership, Ltd. will file the 1996 Limited Partnership Annual Report, prior to December 31, 1995.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I remain,

Very truly yours,

EDUARDO ANTON

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD.



- I. THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a limited partnership existing under the laws of the State of Florida, pursuant to Certificate of Limited Partnership filed on September 15, 1995, and in accordance with the provisions of Section 120.109 of the Florida Statutes, amend its certificate of limited partnership now on record in the office of the Department of State, as follows:
 - 1. Paragraph 3 of the certificate which now reads as follows:

The name and mailing address of each general partner of the limited partnership is:

NAME

ADDRESS

MANUEL A. VEGA, JR.

8249 N.W. 36th Street Suite 102 Miami, Florida 33166

is amended to read as follows:

The name and mailing address of each general partner of the limited partnership is:

NAME

ADDRESS

THE APEC OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida corporation

8249 N.W. 36th Street Suite 102 Miami, Florida 33166

The above amendment to the certificate of limited partnership now

on file is adopted by all of the makers of the limited partnership, including the general partner and all of the limited partners, to be effective on the filing of this amendment for record in the office of the Department of State of the State of Florida, and on such filing to become a provision of the partnership agreement and of the certificate of limited partnership.

This Amendment of Cortificate is signed below by all the general partners of the limited partnership whose signatures constitute their affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this 27 day of September, 1995.

APEC OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida corporation

By: WW CV ega JR.

President

STATE OF FLORIDA)

: SS

COUNTY OF DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 ft. day of September, 1995, by Manuel A. Vega, Jr., as President of Apec of Miami, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He personally appeared before me at the time of notarization and is personally known to or has produced Validate Duranta day as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
EDUARDO ANTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC320947
MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 27.1997

izon Havy Street TALLAMASSIE, FL 121001

800-142-8086



000138 PRESTO FIRSTA. TOTAL A FINANCIAL SERVICAN

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000002

REFERENCE : 721824 10276A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9

ORDER DATE : October 31, 1995

ORDER TIME : Sill PM

ORDER NO. : 721824

CUSTOMER NO: 10276A

CUSTOMER: Eduardo Anton, Esq

Eduardo Anton, Enq

Suite 406

1385 Coral Way Miami, FL 33145

200001629982 -11/06/95--01115--016 ****843.50 ****791.00

DONESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

SUPP PHEIDAVIT

	A			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ME	IDM	EUT_	:
--	---	--	--	----------	----------	----	-----	------	---

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

J. IAX ... FILING ___

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILTNG ". COPY___

R. AGENT FEE

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE UF GOOD STANDING

TOTAL N. BANK .

BALANCE DUE SELLIND ___

CONTACT PERSON: Bail L. Shelby

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SUPPLEMENTAL APPIDAVIT

OP_

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS



STATE OF FLORIDA)
: SS
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MANUEL A. VEGA, JR., as President of APEC OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida corporation, constituting all of the General Partners of THE APEC PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "PARTNERSHIP", who upon being duly sworn, certifies as follows:

1. The amount of the capital contributions to the Partner-ship made by each Limited Partner are as follows:

LIMITED PARTNERS:

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS:

THE VEGA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

\$421,378.51

TONY DE ROSA

14,203.77

TOTAL:

\$435,582.28

2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each Limited Partner are as follows:

NONE

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our

..../....

knowledge and belief.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

GENERAL PARTNERS:

APEC OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida corporation

By: WOOLA. VEGA. J

President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 ft day of September, 1995, by Manuel A. Vega, Jr., as President of Apec of Miami, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He personally appeared before me at the time of notarization and is personally known to or has produced Valid fund that

lile as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NO TARY SEAL EDUARDO ANTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC320947 MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 27,1597

Teachtanachtungse

Manuel A. Vega, III, Aresident